Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
RE 51464, edition: 2014-04, Bosch Rexroth AG
Filter elements for installation in
Pall filter housings

01 02 03 04 05 06 07
16 / – – – 0 –
Order example:
16.8300/S H10XL-S00-0-M
Material no.: R928016694
More filter ratings, seal materials as well as an HFC/
HFA-resistant version are available upon request.
Filter element search with Fit4Filter available as
Rexroth App (download at the Apple App Store or
Google Play Store) or as Rexroth online software at
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
RE 51464 | 16. filter elements  3/12
RE 51464, edition: 2014-04, Bosch Rexroth AG
Configuration possibilities
Size
Element length Pressure differential code letter
R S T U V X S00 E00 F00
4 inch 8 inch 13 inch 16 inch 26 inch 39 inch 10 bar
[145.0 psi]
20 bar
[290.1 psi]
210 bar
[3045.8 psi]
6200 ● ●
6300 ● ● ● ●
6400 ● ● ● ● ●
8300 ● ● ● ●
8304 ● ● ● ●
8310 ● ●
8400 ● ● ● ● ●
8500 ● ● ● ●
8700 ● ● ●
8800 ● ● ● ●
8900 ● ● ● ● ● ●
9020 ● ● ●
9021 ● ● ●
9100 ● ● ● ●
9400 ● ● ● ● ●
9600 ● ● ● ● ●
9601 ● ● ● ● ●
9800 ● ● ● ●
9801 ● ● ● ●
● = admissible configuration
Function, section
The filter element is the central component of industrial
filters. The actual filtration process takes place in the filter
element. The applied filter elements and the filter media
used in the filter elements determine the major filter vari-
ables such as size range of particle retention, dirt holding
capacity and pressure loss. Rexroth filter elements are
used for the filtration of hydraulic fluids in the hydraulic
system as well as for the filtration of lubricants, industrial
fluids and gases.
Filter elements consist of a combination of radially pleated
filter media (3) which are laid around a perforated support
tube (2). Support tube and filter element mat are glued to
both end caps (1). Seals are provided between the filter
element and the filter housing as a seal.
1
1
2
3
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK